Pennsylvania Society of Land Surveyors



908 North Second St. | Harrisburg, PA 17102 Phone: 717.441.6057 | Fax: 717.236.2046 | psls@psls.org | www.psls.org

## PRESS RELEASE

## Pennsylvania Society of Land Surveyors Installs 2020 Society Officers

Contact: Lori Elliott, Executive Director

Harrisburg, PA - The Pennsylvania Society of Land Surveyors (PSLS) is proud to announce its slate of officers for 2020!

Recently installed at the 2020 Annual Conference in Hershey, PA, the names of the officers are as follows:

President: Jonathan Tabas, PLS, PE from Langhorne, PA, Bucks County Chapter

President Elect: Amy Hopkins, PLS from Murrysville, PA, Southwest Chapter

Vice President: Terry McMillen, Jr., PLS from Jeanette, PA, Laurel Highlands Chapter

Secretary: Robert Nargoski, PLS from Marietta, PA, Harrisburg Chapter

Treasurer: Richard Shewman, PLS from Kimberton, PA, Delaware Valley Chapter

Director to National Society of Professional Surveyors: Michael Given, PLS from Aliquippa, PA, Southwest Chapter

Immediate Past President: Brian Yorkiewicz, PLS from Haddonfield, NJ, Bucks County Chapter

The officers will serve in these positions for one year.

The Pennsylvania Society of Land Surveyors, an affiliate of the National Society of Professional Land Surveyors, is a statewide professional organization that supports the practice of land surveying. The Society focuses on providing education, encouraging legislative involvement, enhancing public awareness, and promulgating ethics of the profession. For information about Pennsylvania Society of Land Surveyors, visit <u>www.psls.org</u>.

###